
Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R1 R2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R1 R2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2

1 Clinton Seller 7872 11 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 0 25 25 25 25 25 375
2 Damion purificati 5384 821 16 16 20 20 25 20 13 16 0 16 20 20 0 13 16 16 247
3 Hein McMahon 17610 4 11 8 11 13 11 11 20 20 11 11 0 11 13 11 16 16 13 13 220
4 Graeme van breda 02585 1 10 9 10 0 10 13 11 11 13 16 16 13 0 13 11 13 13 11 11 11 215
5 Trevor Westman 06083 60 13 11 16 20 16 16 16 13 20 13 0 20 16 16 0 0 206
6 Allan Jonn Venter 07045 39 20 20 20 16 20 20 25 25 20 20 206
7 David Enticott 5903 78 0 0 13 0 16 25 0 0 0 8 8 9 20 20 10 10 139
8 Dave Veringa 9508 117 8 5 8 9 9 9 10 10 6 5 8 7 0 9 9 8 0 0 9 9 138
9 Jayson Lamb 11340 42 0 13 4 11 13 10 13 16 80
10 James Barson 11499 15 1 0 0 2 7 10 0 8 0 4 4 7 11 10 8 8 80
11 Adriaan van Dalen 23102 469 0 10 7 3 0 6 0 8 10 8 0 7 5 0 5 6 75
12 Cristian Caravello 31985 88 9 6 0 5 7 0 9 9 0 5 6 6 6 0 68
13 Johan Le Roux 01793 44 0 0 5 6 7 8 9 0 4 7 10 9 0 0 65
14 Byron Rothquel 01069 37 4 0 1 1 3 1 8 9 8 6 7 0 0 1 2 2 4 0 57
15 Pieter de Vos 10430 17 9 11 0 6 7 5 10 0 48  
16 Mark Newland 15772 2 0 3 3 1 5 4 0 10 10 10 46
17 Dieter Huysamen 35141 70 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 5 1 1 5 5 0 0 1 1 9 4 2 3 46
18 Renatus van Niekerk 16918 57 3 2 2 4 5 3 6 6 0 0 0 2 0 4 3 5 45
19 Keith Agliotti 8622 31 6 4 6 5 0 7 0 3 3 3 37
20 Lubabalo Ntisana 19929 53 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 27
21 Peron Parasaramen 27970 10 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 0 27
22 Appanna Ganapathy 01189 77 7 0 0 0 8 7 0 0 22
23 Gerhard Vrey 37983 21 3 2 8 9 22
24 Travis Naude 84 11 10 21
25 Abrie Marais 17144 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 6 6 0 0 0 0 19
26 Piers Canute 37390 7 0 0 9 8 0 0 17
27 Sfiso Themba 3448 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 4 15
28 Teddy Brooke 01617 93 5 1 4 4 0 0 14
29 Lionel Black 61 0 0 0 0 6 5 11
30 Brian Bontekoning 02221 16 0 10 10
31 Stephen Galgoczy 26989 91 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
32 Joao Cruz 02628 76 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 9
33 Nicole van aswegen 11822 218 0 7 7
34 Darryl Barrington 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 7
35 Raymond Keel 40861 33 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
36 Michael Smit 12009 49 2 0 2
37 Ian James Harwood 2240 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Tyron Piper 08711 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Michael Louw 12681 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Reginald Seale 13266 166 0 0 0
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41 Mmusapelo Seate 06712 12 0 0 0
42 Eskil Suter 30101 47 0
43 Stewie Christie 03087 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jonathan Schwerin 23792 67 0 0 0
45 Henk Schuiling 02556 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Maudie Suter 38110 72 0
47 Henk Kruger 29638 82 0

48 Martyn Parry 33677 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R1 R2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R1 R2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2

1 Clinton Seller 7872 11 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 0 25 25 25 25 25 375
2 Damion purificati 5384 821 16 16 20 20 25 20 16 16 0 16 20 20 0 13 16 16 250
3 Hein McMahon 17610 4 11 10 11 13 13 13 20 20 13 13 0 13 13 13 16 16 13 13 234
4 Trevor Westman 06083 60 13 13 16 20 16 16 16 16 20 16 0 20 16 16 0 0 214
5 Allan Jonn Venter 07045 39 20 20 20 16 20 20 25 25 20 20 206
6 David Enticott 5903 78 0 3 13 4 16 25 0 11 11 11 20 20 11 11 156
7 Byron Rothquel 01069 37 8 5 6 6 9 8 13 13 9 9 11 0 0 6 7 7 7 6 130
8 Cristian Caravello 31985 88 10 8 5 10 11 7 10 11 0 9 10 10 9 10 120
9 VAN DALEN 23102 469 0 11 10 8 0 11 9 11 11 10 0 10 9 0 8 9 117
10 Renatus van Niekerk 16918 57 7 6 7 9 10 9 10 9 0 0 0 7 5 9 6 8 102
11 Peron Parasaramen 27970 10 7 6 8 8 10 10 0 4 4 5 0 10 10 7 89
12 Keith Agliotti 8622 31 9 7 11 10 0 10 0 8 8 8 71
13 Lubabalo Ntisana 19929 53 9 11 8 7 0 3 0 4 13 9 64
14 Tyron Piper 08711 45 6 4 7 6 8 8 0 5 6 6 56
15 Gerhard Vrey 37983 21 8 7 11 11 37
16 Travis Naude 84 13 13 26
17 Nicole van aswegen 11822 218 5 9 14
18 Jonathan Schwerin 23792 67 4 5 9
19
20
21
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                     2024  SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 NATIONAL CHALLENGE - MASTERS CLASS
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COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R1 R2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R1 R2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2

1 Graeme van breda 02585 1 25 25 25 9 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 459
2 Dave Veringa 9508 117 20 20 16 25 20 20 20 20 16 16 20 16 0 16 16 16 0 0 20 20 317
3 Dieter Huysamen 35141 70 10 9 10 10 13 13 16 16 9 9 13 11 0 11 11 11 16 13 13 11 225
4 James Barson 11499 15 11 11 0 11 20 20 0 20 0 13 13 13 20 20 16 16 204
5 Abrie Marais 17144 48 8 7 11 13 9 9 10 9 11 11 16 13 0 10 10 8 155
6 Stephen Galgoczy 26989 91 11 10 9 11 10 10 11 13 10 10 0 8 9 9 10 10 151
7 Mark Newland 15772 2 6 16 13 10 13 13 0 20 20 20 131
8 Appanna Ganapathy 01189 77 16 13 13 16 16 16 9 0 99
9 Sfiso Themba 3448 63 0 0 8 0 8 0 0 9 8 10 13 16 11 13 96
10 Piers Canute 37390 7 9 8 20 20 8 8 73
11 Darryl Barrington 30 8 7 0 0 11 11 9 0 46
12 Michael Louw 12681 134 7 0 7 7 7 8 36
13 Michael Smit 12009 49 13 11 24
14 Reginald Seale 13266 166 0 0 0
15 Mmusapelo Seate 06712 12 0 0 0
16 Henk Kruger 29638 82 0
17 0
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Killarney Zwartkops Total
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Kyalami Kyalami
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                                               2024 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 NATIONAL CHALLENGE - GRAND MASTERS CLASS

RND 1 RND 2 RND 3 RND 4 RND 5 RND 6 RND 7 RND 8 RND 9
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COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2

1 Johan Le Roux 01793 44 0 0 25 16 20 20 20 0 25 25 25 20 0 0 196
2 Joao Cruz 02628 76 13 13 16 16 20 0 0 13 0 20 0 16 25 25 177
3 Jayson Lamb 11340 42 0 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 170
4 Ian James Harwood 2240 24 13 0 13 11 10 10 10 11 0 16 16 13 0 0 16 16 155
5 Pieter de Vos 10430 17 20 25 0 25 25 25 25 0 145
6 Stewie Christie 03087 65 20 13 0 9 13 20 0 11 13 11 13 0 123
7 Raymond Keel 40861 33 11 11 11 13 16 16 0 0 20 20 118
8 Lionel Black 61 0 13 20 20 20 25 98
9 Martyn Parry 33677 64 9 8 0 0 16 20 0 10 11 10 84
10 Teddy Brooke 01617 93 25 20 16 16 0 0 77
11 Henk Schuiling 02556 69 16 16 0 13 11 0 56
12 Brian Bontekoning 02221 16 16 20 36
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                                               2024 SOUTH AFRICAN ZX10 NATIONAL CHALLENGE - VETERANS CLASS
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